

KIF 7) PDES Correspondence
(August 2008-1041)

Tennessee Vailey Authority, 714 Swan Pond Road, Harriman, Tennessee 37748

September 8, 2008

Mr. Patrick Cromer
TDEC - Division of Water Pollution Control
Enforcement and Compliance Section
6<sup>th</sup> Floor, L&C Annex
401 Church Street
Nashville, Tennessee 37243-1534

Dear Mr. Cromer:

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY (TVA) - KINGSTON FOSSIL PLANT - NPDES PERMIT NO. TN0005452 - DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) - August 2008

As required by the referenced permit, enclosed is a certified copy of the DMR for Kingston Fossil Plant for the reporting period of August 2008. Included with the DMR is a computer disk that contains the DMR data for your convenience.

Also included are copies of the 2008 annual bio-monitoring reports. The test results showed no toxicity for Pimephales promelas or Ceriodaphnia dubia.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please call Cynthia McCowan at (865) 717-2180 in Kingston, Tennessee.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted herein; and based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe the submitted information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 33 U.S.C. 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fines up to \$10,000 and or maximum imprisonment of between 6 months and 5 years.)

Sincerely,

Ronald C. Hall
Plant Manager
Vingston Fassil Pla

Kingston Fossil Plant

RCH/cm Enclosures

THOOOS-552   D.O.1 G		rm Approved. JB No. 2040-0			MAJOR (SUBR 03)	YSTEM (NPDES) r (DMR) (17-19)			TANT DISC CHARGE M 2-16)	DISC	· —	_ANT	PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Fac Name TVA - KINGSTON FOSSIL PI	
TAL - KINGSTOPH TOSSIL PLANT   MONITORING   PERIOD   PE	es 05-31-98	proval expires	Ар			001 G			005452	TN0	Address 714 SWAN POND ROAD HARRIMAN, TN 37748			
MONTE   REPORT   MONTE   REPORT   MONTE   REPORT   MONTE   M				EWATER	ASH POND WASTE	RGE NUMBER	DISCHAF		NUMBE	PERMI			TVA KINGSTON FOSSII BLANT	
ATTN: LINDY JOHNSON    PARAMETER					EFFLUENT					VEAD				
PARAMETER			***	RGE	*** NO DISCHAR			· ·		_				
PARAMETER	r <b>m</b> .	eting this form	e comple	tructions before	NOTE: Read instr			1					ATTN: LINDY JOHNSON	
AVERAGE   MAXIMUM   UNITS   MINIMUM   MAXIMUM   UNITS   MINIMUM   MAXIMUM   UNITS   MINIMUM   MAXIMUM   MAXIMUM   UNITS   MINIMUM   MAXIMUM	TYPE	OF	1 1			QUALITY OR CO	y)		22-23) (24	ITITY OR LOADING			PARAMETER	
10   00   00   00   00   00   00   00	(69-70)		1	UNITS				ħ	UNITS	<del>,</del>			(32-37)	
DAILY MN	GRAB	4/31	0	12	******	*****	3.0		**	*****	*****		РН	
SOLIDS, TOTAL SUSPENDED  SAMPLE MEASUREMENT  00530 1 0 0  PERNIT REQUIREMENT  00556 1 0 0  PERNIT REQUIREMENT  00556 1 0 0  PERNIT REQUIREMENT  00560 1 0 0  PERNIT REQUIREMENT  00576 1 0 0  PERNIT REQUIREMENT  00586 1 0 0  PERNIT REQUIREMENT  00596 1 0 0  PERNIT REQUIREMENT  005010 2 0 0  PERNIT REQUIREMENT  00510 2 0 0  PERNIT REQUIREMENT  00510 2 0 0  PERNIT REQUIREMENT  00510 2 0 0  PERNIT REPORT  DAILY MX  00510 0 0  PERNIT	Y GRAB	WEEKLY		su	******	*******	.0		****	AND THE RESERVE	********	en inhant i la dia 15 dine la Scalata I del Pri Califo	00400 1 0 0	
MEASUREMENT							Y MN	D/		STATE STATE		NECOMEMENT	EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	
SAMPLE   S	GRAB	1/31	0	19	11.0	11.0	****	,	**	******	*****		SOLIDS, TOTAL SUSPENDED	
SAMPLE   MCAVG   DAILY MX   MONTH	GRAB	ONCE/		MG/L	92.0	29.9	****	1	****		******	NEW YORK OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	00530 1 0 0	
SAMPLE   MEASUREMENT		MONTH			DAILY MX	MO AVG						REQUIREMENT	EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS SAMPLE MEASUREMENT 0.00 26 0.00 19 0 2/31  NET VALUE EFFLUENT  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS SAMPLE MEASUREMENT DAILY MX NONTH  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS SAMPLE MEASUREMENT DAILY MX NONTH  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS SAMPLE MEASUREMENT DAILY MX NONTH  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS SAMPLE MEASUREMENT DAILY MX NONTH  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS SAMPLE MEASUREMENT DAILY MX NONTH  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS SAMPLE MEASUREMENT DAILY MX NONTH  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS SAMPLE MEASUREMENT DAILY MX NONTH  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS SAMPLE MEASUREMENT DAILY MX NONTH  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS SAMPLE MEASUREMENT DAILY MX NONTH  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS SAMPLE MEASUREMENT DAILY MX NONTH  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS SAMPLE MEASUREMENT DAILY MX NONTH  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS SAMPLE MEASUREMENT DAILY MX NONTH  PERMIT REQUIREMENT DAILY MX MONTH  FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU MEASUREMENT DAILY MX MONTH  FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU MEASUREMENT AS A MADE TO	GRAB	1/31	0	19			****	,	**	*****	*****		OIL AND GREASE	
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS SAMPLE MEASUREMENT ME VALUE EFFLUENT REQUIREMENT ME VALUE EFFLUENT ME VALUE EFFLUENT ME VALUE EFFLUENT ME VALUE EFFLUENT ME REQUIREMENT ME VALUE EFFLUENT ME VALUE EFFLUENT ME VALUE EFFLUENT ME VALUE EFFLUENT ME REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT ME VALUE EFFLUENT ME VALUE ME VAL	GRAB	ONCE/		MG/L	19.4	14.4	****		***	vision and a september of	******		00556 1 0 0	
NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS NAPLE MEASUREMENT NO.00 26		MONTH				되를 하다 뭐는 않는 것들은 말라지 않다.						REQUIREMENT	EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	
PERMIT REQUIREMENT DAILY MX  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS SAMPLE MEASUREMENT DAILY MX  NO 00610 Z 0 0 PERMIT REQUIREMENT DAILY MX  NO 00610 Z 0 0 PERMIT REQUIREMENT DAILY MX  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS SAMPLE MEASUREMENT DAILY MX  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS SAMPLE MEASUREMENT DAILY MX  NO 00610 1 0 0 PERMIT REQUIREMENT DAILY MX  NO 00610 1 0 0 PERMIT REQUIREMENT DAILY MX  NO 00610 1 0 0 PERMIT REQUIREMENT DAILY MX  NO 00610 1 0 0 PERMIT REQUIREMENT DAILY MX  NO 00610 1 0 0 PERMIT REQUIREMENT DAILY MX  NO 00610 1 0 0 PERMIT REQUIREMENT DAILY MX  NO 00610 1 0 0 PERMIT REQUIREMENT DAILY MX  NO 00610 1 0 0 PERMIT REQUIREMENT DAILY MX  NO 00610 1 0 0 PERMIT REQUIREMENT DAILY MX  NO 00610 1 0 0 PERMIT REQUIREMENT DAILY MX  NO 00610 1 0 0 PERMIT REPORT REPORT MGD  NETWORK MACHIBER MY  NO 0 4/31  NO	CALCTD	2/31	0	19			****	,	26	0.00	******		,	
NET VALUE EFFLUENT NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS SAMPLE MESUREMENT SOURCE STREET	CALCTD	TWICE/		MG/L	REPORT	*******	****	NA.	LBS/D	REPORT	*******	PERMIT		
NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS N)  SAMPLE MEASUREMENT  O0610 Z 0 0  PERMIT REQUIREMENT  INSTREAM MONITORING  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS N)  SAMPLE MEASUREMENT  DAILY MX  NONTH  O0610 1 0 0  PERMIT SAMPLE MEASUREMENT  N)  O0610 1 0 0  PERMIT REQUIREMENT  DAILY MX  SAMPLE MEASUREMENT  MEASUREMENT  REPORT DAILY MX  SAMPLE MEASUREMENT  DAILY MX  REPORT DAILY MX  SAMPLE MEASUREMENT  DAILY MX  SAMPLE MEASUREMENT  DAILY MX  REPORT DAILY MX  SAMPLE MEASUREMENT  MONTH  REPORT DAILY MX  SAMPLE MEASUREMENT  MEASUREMENT  DAILY MX  SAMPLE MEASUREMENT  DAILY MX  SAMPLE MEASUREMENT  MONTH  REPORT DAILY MX  SAMPLE MEASUREMENT  MONTH  MONTH  TELEPHONE  DAILY MX  TELEPHONE  BEST 717-2501  O8  SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE  DEFICED OR BUTH-ORIZED AGENT  DAILY MARKET THE PAGE SIGNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTING FOR PENALTIES OF SUBMITTING FOR PENALTIES OF SUBMITTING FOR SIGNATURE OF PENALTIES OF SUBMITTING FOR SIGNATURE OF PENALTIES OF SUBMITTING FOR SIGNATURE OF PENALTY DAILY EXAMINED AND AMPRISONMENT. SEE IN SUCCESSIONMENT. SEE IN SUCESSIONMENT. SEE IN SUCCESSIONMENT. SEE IN SUCCESSIONMENT. SEE IN		MONTH	200	No.					1			REQUIREMENT	NET VALUE EFFLUENT	
PERMIT REQUIREMENT DAILY MX  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS N)  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS N)  NO 00610 1 0 0  PERMIT REQUIREMENT STATES AND AMMONIA TOTAL (AS N)  PERMIT REPORT DAILY MX  CO.10 19 0 2/31  PERMIT REPORT BEPORT LBS/DY  PERMIT REQUIREMENT TOTAL (AS NO 10 19 0 2/31  REPORT DAILY MX  REPORT DAILY MX  REPORT DAILY MX  REPORT DAILY MX  FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU TREATMENT PLANT  SAMPLE MEASUREMENT 43.0 48.5 03  PERMIT REPORT REPORT MGD  PERMIT REPORT MGD  PERMIT REPORT REPORT MGD  PERMIT REPORT BEPORT MGD  PERMIT REPORT BEPORT MGD  PERMIT REPORT BEPORT MGD  PERMIT REPORT MGD  PERMIT REPORT BEPORT MGD  PERMIT MGMC MGMC MGD  PERMIT MGMC MGMC MGD  PERMIT MGMC MGD  PERMIT MGMC MGMC MGD  PERMIT MGMC MGD  PERMIT MGMC MGMC MGD  PERMIT MGC MGC MGC MGD  PERMIT MGC	GRAB	2/31	0	19		******	****		26		*****			
INSTREAM MONITORING  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS NAMPLE MEASUREMENT SUBJECT OF THOSE INDIVIDUALS IMMEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE POSSIBLITY OF FINE AND IMPRISON END IN FORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBLITY OF FINE AND IMPRISON END IN FORMATION. INCLUDING THE POSSIBLITY OF FINE AND IMPRISON IN CONDUIT OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER  Preston D. Swafford  Exec. V.P., Fossil Power Group  INSTREAM MONITOR MX  AMADILY MX  AMONTH  AND 2/31  AND 2/31  BEPORT BEPORT BEPORT BEPORT BEPORT MG/L  AND AVG  AND AVG  AND AVG  AND AVG  AND AVG  BELIEVE THE SUBMITTED HEPOSONALLY EXAMINED AND AM FAMILIAR WITH THE INFORMATION, ISSUBMITTED HEPOSIBLITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE  EVEC. V.P., Fossil Power Group  AND AVG  BERMIT REPORT BELIEVE THE SUBMITTED HEPOSNALLY EXAMINED AND AM FAMILIAR WITH THE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBLITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE  EVEC. V.P., Fossil Power Group  AND AVG  BERMIT REPORT BELIEVE THE SUBMITTED HEPOSNALLY EXAMINED AND AM FAMILIAR WITH THE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBLITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE  BOSATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE  SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE  OFFICER OR ALITHORIZED AGENT  OFFICER OR ALITHORI	GRAB	MONTH		MG/L	DAILY MX	******	125		LBS/D	REPORT	******	PERMIT	·	
NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS N)  NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS N)  SAMPLE MEASUREMENT ******** <33.97 26 ***********************************									İ			REQUIREMENT	INSTREAM MONITORING	
PERMIT REQUIREMENT DAILY MX  SAMPLE MASUREMENT 43.0 48.5 03 ***********************************	GRAB		0	19		******			26		*****		,	
FLUW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU TREATMENT PLANT  50050 1 0 0  PERMIT REQUIREMENT  MAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER Preston D. Swafford Exec. V.P., Fossil Power Group  FALSE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE FALSE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE FILUENT GROSS VALUE  DAILY MX  MONTH  ********  ********  *******  ********	/ GRAB	TWICE/		MG/L	REPORT	******	****	S-4-10	LBS/D	BEPORT	******	PERMIT	·	
FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU TREATMENT PLANT  SAMPLE MEASUREMENT  MEASUREMENT  MEASUREMENT  REPORT MO AVG  DAILY MX   ********  *******  ********  *******	1	MONTH	1477								10 E 10 E	REQUIREMENT	EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	
Preston D. Swafford Exec. V.P., Fossil Power Group  REQUIREMENT  MO AVG  DAILY MX  I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THAT I HAVE PERSONALLY EXAMINED AND AM FAMILIAR WITH THE INFORMATION SUBMITTED HEREIN; AND BASED ON MY INQUIRY OF THOSE INDIVIDUALS IMMEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE INFORMATION, I BELIEVE THE SUBMITTED INFORMATION IS TRUE, ACCURATE AND ROMANICON, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE  SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE  SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE  OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT  AREA MIMBED, VEAR DEPARTMENT OF THE AND IMPRISONMENT.	INSTAN	4/31	0	**		*****	****		03		43.0			
Preston D. Swafford  Exec. V.P., Fossil Power Group    CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THAT I HAVE PERSONALLY EXAMINED AND AM FAMILIAR WITH THE INFORMATION SUBMITTED HEREIN; AND BASED ON MY INQUIRY OF THOSE INDIVIDUALS IMMEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE INFORMATION. I BELIEVE THE SUBMITTED INFORMATION IS TRUE, ACCURATE AND COMPLETE. I AM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SIGNIFICANT PENAL TIES FOR SUBMITTING FALSE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION IS 3U.S.C. §1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fines up to OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA MUMBED, VEAR INC.)	YINSTAN	WEEKLY		****	*******	******	****		MGD	REPORT	REPORT		50050 1 0 0	
Preston D. Swafford  OF THOSE INDIVIDUALS IMMEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE INFORMATION, I BELIEVE THE SUBMITTED INFORMATION IS TRUE, ACCURATE AND COMPLETE. I AM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SIGNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTING FALSE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE 18 U.S.C. §1001 AND 33 U.S.C. §1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fines up to	475361	10 TO									The second secon	REQUIREMENT	EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	
Preston D. Swafford  OF THOSE INDIVIDUALS IMMEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE INFORMATION, I BELIEVE THE SUBMITTED INFORMATION IS TRUE, ACCURATE AND COMPLETE. I AM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SIGNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTING FALSE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE INFORMATION THE POSSIBILITY OF THE POSSIBILITY OF THE POSSIBILITY OF THE POSSIBILITY OF THE POSSIB	DATE	1	ONE	TELEPH		2011							NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFI	
Exec. V.P., Fossil Power Group  FALSE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE  18 U.S.C. §1001 AND 33 U.S.C. §1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fines up to					Plant Manager	Bonald C. Hall	//५	ATE AN	TAINING T	Y RESPONSIBLE FOR OF	VIDUALS IMMEDIATELY I BELIEVE THE SUBMITI	OF THOSE INDIN	Preston D. Swafford	
	09 08				CIPAL EXECUTIVE	SIGNATURE OF PRINC		OR SUBMITTING ISONMENT. SEE		E POSSIBILITY OF FINE	ATION, INCLUDING THE	FALSE INFORMA	Exec. V.P., Fossil Power Group	
TYPED OR PRINTED \$10,000 and or maximum imprisonment of between 6 months and 5 years.)	MO DAY	YEAR	JMBER	CODE NI		PERIORE OF AUTH		- Jo 11116					TYPED OR PRINTED	
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)										nere)	ence all attachments he	IOLATIONS (Refere	COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY V	

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Fac		if Different)			ARGE ELIMINATION S'		MAJOR			rm Approved	
Name IVA - KINGSTON FOSSIL P Address 714 SWAN POND ROAD HARRIMAN, TN 37748	(	<sup>(2-16)</sup> 0005452		(17-19) 002 G	(SUBR 03) F - FINAL		OMB No. 2040-0004 Approval expires 05-31-				
			PERMI	T NUMBER	DISCHAR	RGE NUMBER	ONCE THROUGH (	CONDENSE	R COC	L WATER	
Facility TVA - KINGSTON FOSSIL PLAN				MONI	TORING PERIOD	)	EFFLUENT				
ocation ROANE COUNTY (KFQ) TN 37	703		YEAR	MO DA					***		
ATTN: LINDY JOHNSON			From 08	08 01 (22-23) (24-2	To <b>08</b>	08 31 (28-29) (30-31)	*** NO DISCHAR  NOTE: Read inst			eting this form	١.
PARAMETER		(3 Card Only) QU/ (46-53)	ANTITY OR LOADING (54-61)		(4 Card Only) (38-45)	QUALITY OR COI (46-53)	NCENTRATION (54-61)		NO. EX	FREQUENCY OF ANALYSIS	SAMPLE TYPE
(32-37)		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	(62-63)	(64-68)	(69-70)
TEMPERATURE, WATER DEG. CENTIGRADE	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	*****	**	******	*****	25.2	04	0	31 / 31	RCORDR
00010 7 0 0 INTAKE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	******	The state of the s	***	******	****	REPORT DAILY MX	DEG. C.		CONTIN	RCORDR
TEMPERATURE, WATER DEG. CENTIGRADE	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	*****	**	*****	*****	33.1	04	0	31 / 31	CALCTD
00010 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	*****		****	*******	*****	36.1 DAILY MX	DEG. C.	21 (18)	DAILY	CALCTD
PH	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	*****	**	7.8	*****	8.0	12	0	4/31	GRAB
00400 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	<b>1,000</b>	**************************************	****	6.0 DAILY MN	******	9.0 DAILY MX	SU		WEEKLY	GRAB
FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU TREATMENT PLANT	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	1347.9	1358.0	03	******	*****	******	**	0	31/31	CALCTD
50050 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	REPORT MO AV	REPORT DAILY MX	MGD	******	*******	*******	****		DAILY	CALCTD
OXIDANTS, TOTAL RESIDUAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	******	*****	**	******	Monitoring Not Require	Monitoring d Not Required	19			
34044 O 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	Section 1	*********	****	*******	.038 VA OM	.066 DAILY MX	MG/L		WEEKLY	GRAB
OXIDANTS, TOTAL RESIDUAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	******	**	*****	Monitoring Not Require	Monitoring	19			
34044 P 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	A Property of the Control of the Con	*********	****		.011 MO.AV	.019 DAILY MX	MG/L	THE STATE OF THE S	WEEKLY	GRAB
DURATION OF DISCHARGE	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	*****	**	*****	******	No Discharge	14	Property and		improgramme
81381 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT		**************************************	****	*******	******	120 DAILY MX	MINUTES		WEEKLY	GRAB
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFF					O AND AM	e Desta		TELEPH	ONE		DATE
Preston D. Swafford  Exec. V.P., Fossil Power Group	OF THOSE INC INFORMATION COMPLETE. 1	DIVIDUALS IMMEDIATE I, I BELIEVE THE SUBI AM AWARE THAT THI	SUBMITTED HEREIN; ANI ELY RESPONSIBLE FOR O MITTED INFORMATION IS ERE ARE SIGNIFICANT PE	BTAINING THE TRUE, ACCUR ENALTIES FOR	SUBMITTING	Kould Sfall Ronald C. Hall, P	lant Manager	865 71	7-2501	08	09 08
TYPED OR PRINTED	18 U.S.C. §100	1 AND 33 U.S.C. §131:	FHE POSSIBILITY OF FINE 9. (Penalties under these si it of between 6 months and	tatutes may incl	,	NATURE OF PRINC OFFICER OR AUTHO		AREA NU	JMBER	YEAR	MO DAY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY V	/IOLATIONS (Refe	rence all attachment	's here)	······				1702			
O=3/ The limits depicted are applicable O=4/ The limits depicted are applicable	at flows of 654 M	GD, and above, for	rom outfall 002.	in footnote 4	<b>1</b> .						
EPA Form 3320-1 (08-95) Previou	is editions may not b	e used.	(REPLACES	EPA FORM	T-40 WHICH MAY NO	OT BE USED)			1	Page 1 of 1	

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS <i>(Include Fac</i> Name TVA - KINGSTON FOSSIL P	DIS		ARGE ELIMINATION RE	ON SYSTEM <i>(NPD</i> PORT <i>(DMR)</i> (17-19)	(SUBR 03)			orm Approved MB No. 2040				
Address 714 SWAN POND ROAD HARRIMAN, TN 37748			0005452		002 T	F - FINAL		A	pproval expir	es 05-31	-98	
			PERM	IT NUMBER	DISC	HARGE NUMBE	R ANNUAL BION	ONITORING				
Facility TVA - KINGSTON FOSSIL PLAN  Location ROANE COUNTY (KFO) TN 33				MONI	TORING PER	RIOD	EFFLUENT					
ECCATION TO AIVE COOKS TO KIND OF THE ST		<del></del>	YEAR			AR MO DA	*** NO DISC	NADOE	***			
ATTN: LINDY JOHNSON			From 08	08 01	To _ <b>0</b>	8 08 31						
		1		(22-23) (24-2		-27) (28-29) (30-	)!/	ad instructions be		completing this forn		
PARAMETER		(3 Card Only) QUAN (46-53)	(54-61)		(4 Card Only) (38-45)	QUALITY 0 (46-5	R CONCENTRATION (54-61)		NO.	OF	SAMI	
(32-37)		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUN			M UNITS		ANALYSIS ) (64-68)	(69-	
IC25 STATRE 7DAY CHR CERIODAPHNIA	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	*****	**	>100	****	*** *****	23	0	1 / 365	СОМ	
TRP3B 1 0 0	PERMIT	******	*****	****	100	****	***	PERCE	AT TOTAL	ANNUAL	COM	POS
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT				MINIMU	M	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #			100 100		
IC25 STATRE 7DAY CHR PIMEPHALES	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	******	******	**	>100	****	*** *****	** 23	0	1 / 365	СОМ	POS
TRP6C 1 0 0	PERMIT	******	******	****	100	3.78 V	*** ******	** PERCE	NT TO	ANNUAL	COM	POS
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT				MINIMU	M					L.E.	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		3 F183 AND 12 (1971) 177 PROTECTION OF	34		VI 100 VIVE 1 1880 in				+ 2		ERMA-SCT.
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT		18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1							HOLAIS SI		
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT			34	81. 25 CENT. 202				20.516			<u> 21 - 62 4 5 5</u>
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	Obs. The				The state of the s			(1746) (1777)	1100 ST	i pre-	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											<u>1000 250</u>
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	The second secon								2550 Se	105	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT			The contract of the contract o							SI	1-1817/8 vs
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT			-				2 pr 2 c c c c 2 c c c c c c c c c c c c c c				in the
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		<u> </u>				3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4					
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT		All Marian Salar S	y X A						126 J. 1		
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFF	ICER I CERTIFY UND	ER PENALTY OF LAW					01/10	TELE	PHONE		DATE	
Preston D. Swafford OF THOSE INDIVIDUALS IMMEDIATE INFORMATION. I BELIEVE THE SUBJECT AND AWARE THAT THE		HVIDUALS IMMEDIATEL , I BELIEVE THE SUBMI	Y RESPONSIBLE FOR C TTED INFORMATION IS	ITTED HEREIN; AND BASED ON MY INQUIRY SPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE D INFORMATION IS TRUE, ACCURATE AND RE SIGNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTING			Ronald C. Hall, Plant Manager			1 08	09	08
Exec. V.P., Fossii Power Group FALSE INFOR		MATION, INCLUDING TH	POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE (Penalties under these statutes may include fines up to			SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE		E	717-250			V0
TYPED OR PRINTED	\$10,000 and or	maximum imprisonment o	of between 6 months and		uge mes up to	OFFICER OR	AUTHORIZED AGENT	AREA CODE	NUMBER	YEAR	MO	DAY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY	/IOLATIONS (Refer	rence all attachments	here)					<del> </del>		—		
No Toxicity Testing Conducted this Mor												
EPA Form 3320-1 (08-95) Previous	us editions may not be	e used.	(REPLACES	S EPA FORM	T-40 WHICH MA	AY NOT BE USED)		:		Page 1 of	1	

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Fa Name TVA - KINGSTON FOSSIL I Address 714 SWAN POND ROAD	DIS		ARGE ELIMINATION	N SYSTEM (NPDES) DRT (DMR) (17-19)	MAJOR (SUBR 03)		ОМ	m Approved. B No. 2040-	0004			
HARRIMAN, TN 37748		005452		005 G	F - FINAL		Approval expires 05-31-98					
Coolity TVA KINGSTON FOSSIL DIAN			PERMI	IT NUMBER	DISCH	ARGE NUMBER	CHEMICAL META	_ CLEANING	WAST	EWATER		
Facility TVA - KINGSTON FOSSIL PLAN Location ROANE COUNTY (KFO) TN 3		<del></del>		MON	TORING PERI	OD	EFFLUENT					
ATTN: LINDY JOHNSON			YEAR From 08	MO DA			*** NO DISCHA	RGE XX	***			
		(Control Ollan	(20-21)	(22-23) (24-2		7) (28-29) (30-31)	NOTE: Read ins	structions before		ting this form	·	
PARAMETER		(3 Card Only) QUAN (46-53)	(54-61)		(38-45)	(46-53)	(54-61)		EX.	OF ANALYSIS	TYPE	
(32-37)		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	(62-63)	(64-68)	(69-70)	
COPPER, TOTAL (AS CU)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	******	******	**	*****			19		,		
01042 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT		******	****	******	1.0 MO AVG	1.0 DAILY MX	MG/L	310 2 (1975) 2 (1975)	SEE PERMIT	GRAB	
RON, TOTAL (AS FE)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	******	*****	**	******			19				
01045 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT		******	****	**************************************	1.0 MO AVG	1.0 DAILY MX	MG/L	7343 2457 433	SEE	GRAB	
FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU FREATMENT PLANT	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		<u> </u>	03	*****	*****	*****	**				
50050 1 0 0	PERMIT	REPORT	REPORT	MGD	T ******	******	*******	****		ONCE/	CALCTE	
FFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT	MO AVG	DAILY MX		CERTIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY				1.75	BATCH	(12) pr	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT							15.7 15.8 27.3				
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT								102 T			
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT				Digital Control of the Control of th		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		58. 78. 1	A PAPER	18.7	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT		71.55° - 27.13 28.50° - 2.50°									
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OF		DER PENALTY OF LAW 1				- D 1 -		TELEPI	IONE		DATE	
Preston D. Swafford FAMILIAR WITH THE INFORMATION S OF THOSE INDIVIDUALS IMMEDIATEL INFORMATION, I BELIEVE THE SUBMI COMPLETE. I AM AWARE THAT THER			Y RESPONSIBLE FOR C FTED INFORMATION IS	BTAINING THE	ATE AND Ronald C. Hall Plant Manager			865 717-2501		08	09 08	
Exec. V.P., Fossil Power Group  FALSE INFORMATION, INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE  18 U.S.C. §1001 AND 33 U.S.C. §1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fines up to OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT												
TYPED OR PRINTED	\$10,000 and or	maximum imprisonment o	of between 6 months and			OFFICER OR AUT	HUMIZED AGENT	AREA N	UMBER	YEAR	MO DA	
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY No Discharge this Period	VIOLATIONS (Refe	rence all attachments l	here)									
•												